HOW TO ORDER X2Y® EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
P/N written: 500X18W473MV4E
VOLTAGE (C1)
250 = 25 V
500 = 50 V
MARKING
4 = Unmarked
DIELECTRIC
N = NPO
W = X7R
CAPACITANCE
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
474 = 0.47 µF
105 = 1.00 µF
TERMINATION
V =  Nickel Barrier
TAPE MODIFIER
Code Type Reel
E Plastic 7"
U Plastic 13"
Tape specifications
conform to EIA RS481
TOLERANCE
M =  ± 20%
CASE SIZE
X15 = 0603
X15 = 0805
X18 = 1206
X41 = 1210
X43 = 1812
X44 = 1410
E4VWX18500 473 M
X2Y® technology patents and registered trademark under license from X2Y ATTENUATORS, LLC
1 www.johansondielectrics.com
X2Y® EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
X2Y® filter capacitors employ a unique, patented design in
which common shielding electrodes form a Faraday Cage
around traditional capacitor electrodes. This creates two
matched or balanced capacitors that are immune to
temperature, voltage and aging performance differences.
These components offer superior filter and decoupling
performance and virtually eliminate parasitics.  One X2Y® filter
capacitor can replace multiple capacitors and inductors
saving board space and reducing assembly costs.
X2Y® filters provide optimal filtering and noise suppression
solutions for DC motors, broadband filtering, filtered
connectors, fiber optic and cellular applications.
ADVANTAGES
• Superior noise suppression
• Differential and common mode attenuation
• Replace multiple components with one device
• Matched capacitance line to ground, both lines
• Low inductance due to cancellation effect
APPLICATIONS
• DC Motor Suppression
• Filtered Connectors
• Fiber Optic Components
• Cellular Handsets
• Broadband Filtering
G
G
A
B
G1
A B
G2
Equivalent Circuits